
2

3
1

7

5
4

8

10

9

11

12

13 15

14

17

16 18

19

20

21

24

22

23

25

26

27 28

29
30

31

32

33

34

35

132 36 37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

51
52

53 5455

56

59

58

60 61

62 6364 65 66 67 68

69

7071

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79
80
81 82 83

84 85

86
87

88

89

790

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100101 102 103

104

105106

107

108

109

63

27

1
110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130131

Argus 45W Cal.22

71 70

1

34

111

83

63

127

84

898989

25

2

4141

105105105

16112

7 106

5050505050 5757575757

105105

40
41414141

41414141

63

115

41

105105

35

41

1

122

1

2424

# Description EN Abra QU

1 CAP SCREWS BN 93090 - M2,5 x 5 SPJ_197 5

2 SCREW LOADER POL_470 2

3 Screw BN 1206 M4X6 SPJ_220 1

4 Cover magazine Argus cal. 22 POL_491 1

5 Magazine safety Argus POL_489 1

6 Magazine Argus 5,5 POL_494 1

7 SPRING - MAGAZINE STOP PRU_11 3

8 Spring magazine Argus PRU_44 1

9 Corpus Magazine Argus 5,5 POL_562 1

10 SPRING - SHAFT FIRING VALVE PRU_39 1

11 Screw DIN 916 M5x4 SPJ_125 1

12 Striker Argus POL_509 1

13 End plug body - firing valve Argus (.177,.22,.25) POL_538 1

14 PIN DIN 6325 - 4h6 x 20 SPJ_218 1

15 INSERT - FIRING VALVE POL_113 1

16 O-RING DIN 3770 - 11 x 1.5 GUN_9 2

17 BODY - FIRING VALVE POL_112 1

18 BARREL 6.35/600  HUT_60 1

19 SPRING - FIRING VALVE PRU_2 1

20 Cover plate action body - right  Argus POL_484 1

21 RETAINER - FIRING VALVE SPRING (VENTED) POL_13 1

22 SPACER - REGULATOR/PRECHAMBER 50 mm POL_553 1

23 CHEEK PART FIN_236 1

24 SOCKET CAP SCREWS DIN 912 - M3 x 16 SPJ_142 3

25 DIN 6799 - 2.3 SPJ_17 2

26 SPRING - RETURN TRIGGER LINK ROD PRU_10 1

27 O-RING DIN 3770 - 10 x 2 GUM_2 2

28 PISTON - REGULATOR POL_43 1

29 Spring safety Argus PRU_43 1

30 Trigger plastic Argus PLA_34 1

31 SAFETY ARGUS POL_485 1

32 Safety connector Argus POL_480 1

33 BODY - REGULATOR POL_42 1

34 Safety lock Argus POL_479 2

35 PEG 4f6 POL_523 2

36 NUT - O-RING RETAINER REGULATOR PISTON SHAFT POL_45 1

37 VALVE - REGULATOR CUT OFF POL_44 1

38 Sleeve spacer Argus PLA_32 1

39 Cover Plate - Side Lever Argus POL_518 1

40 SOCKET CAP SCREWS DIN 912 - M4 x 20 SPJ_161 2

# Description EN Abra QU

41 CAP SCREWS DIN 7991 - M4 x 8 SPJ_199 13

42 Holder - Side Lever POL_502 1

43 COCKING LEVER POL_495 1

44 Weaver up Argus POL_455 1

45 WEAVER HOLDER BACK POL_481 1

46 GRIP COCKING LEVER POL_487 1

47 CAP SCREWS DIN 7991 - M4 x 16 SPJ_93 1

48 FRAME ARGUS 45 (short) POL_478 1

49 BODY INTERNAL - BAFFLE ALIGNMENT POL_70 1

50 Baffle spacer Capybara, Argus PLA_33 5

51 LINK - COCKING LEVER POL_496 1

52 Nut DIN 985  - M3 SPJ_193 1

53 Rider Argus POL_500 1

54 SPRING - SIDELEVER PRU_38 1

55 HOLDER - LINK COCKING POL_498 1

56 Weaver holder front POL_482 1

57 Baffles moderator Cricket/Argus HUT_64 5

58 Sleeve monoblock Argus POL_467 2

59 REDUCTION FRAME Capybara/Argus POL_447 1

60 End cap - moderator Argus-Capybara POL_308 1

61 Nut - Moderator Argus POL_580 1

62 Pressure tube (empty) mini POL_1 1

63 O-RING DIN 3770 - 24 x 3 GUM_13 5

64 CAP SCREWS DIN 7991 - M3 x 12 SPJ_200 1

65 END PLUG - FILLING VALVE POL_5 1

66 Cover - Pressure Gauge POL_477 1

67 SPRING - PRESSURE GAUGE COVER PRU_3 1

68 PRESSURE GAUGE POL_15 1

69 LOWER WEAVER Argus 45 POL_454 1

70 BUSH - STOCK SCREW 2 POL_118 2

71 SOCKET CAP SCREWS DIN 912 - M6 x 85 SPJ_150 2

72 SOCKET CAP SCREWS DIN 912 - M4 x 10 SPJ_202 1

73 Wooden stock Argus POL_464 1

74 Spacer - buttplace POL_78 1

75 Trigger guard Argus POL_462 1

76 Butt stock Cricket GUM_15 1

77 Lower frame Argus POL_456 1

78 ADJUSTABLE SCREW ARGUS POL_471 1

79 Trigger rod Argus POL_488 1

80 SPRING ARGUS PRU_42 1

# Description EN Abra QU

81 Striker spring pin POL_587 1

82 SET SCREW DIN 913 - M8 x 10 SPJ_216 1

83 CLIP - AJUSTABLE TRIGGER SPJ_42 2

84 SOCKET CAP SCREWS DIN 912 - M3 x 25 SPJ_210 2

85 SET SCREW DIN 913 - M6 x 6 SPJ_188 1

86 Sear - top Argus POL_460 1

87 Cover plate action body - right  Argus POL_483 1

88 PIN DIN 6325 - 3h6 x 20 SPJ_79 1

89 WASHER DIN 988 - 4 x 8 x 0.3 SPJ_223 4

90 Detent - magazine stop Argus POL_466 1

91 PIN DIN 6325 - 3m6 x 20 SPJ_79 1

92 Sear - bottom Argus POL_468 1

93 Valve - crossing Argus POL_457 1

94 Indicator Argus POL_474 1

95 Spring - indicator Argus PRU_45 1

96 BEARING D1 POL_459 1

97 BEARINGS D2 POL_458 1

98 STRIKER ROD ARGUS POL_465 1

99 Action housing Argus POL_461 1

100 Bolt - Loading Argus 5,5 POL_463 1

101 Cap 10 Argus POL_548 1

102 Cap 7,5 Argus POL_550 1

103 Connector - loader POL_472 1

104 SPRING WASHER DIN 2093A - 12.5 x 6.2 x 0.7 - CK75 PRU_1 16

105 CAP SCREWS BN 93090 - M3 x 6 SPJ_186 8

106 BALL =5mm SPJ_182 2

107 Ball 2,5mm SPJ_40 1

108 Ball 4mm SPJ_74 1

109 Shaft - firing valve, Pin DIN 6325 3x40 SPJ_30 1

110 SPRING - MAGAZINE STOP PRU_35 1

111 WASHER DIN 988 - 4 x 8 x 0.5 SPJ_28 2

112 WASHER DIN 988 - 4 x 8 x 0.1 SPJ_26 2

113 PIN DIN 6325 - 3h6 x 12 SPJ_185 1

114 PIN DIN 6325 - 2.5h6 x 12 SPJ_39 1

115 PIN DIN 6325 - 2.5h6 x 8 SPJ_166 2

116 SOCKET CAP SCREWS DIN 912 - M3 x 12 SPJ_1 1

117 O-RING DIN 3770 - 2.5 x 1 GUM_39 1

118 PIN DIN 6325 - 2.5m6 x 8 SPJ_97 1

119 SET SCREW DIN 913 - M4 x 6 SPJ_219 1

120 Spring - sear bottom PRU_40 1

# Description EN Abra QU

121 PIN DIN 6325 - 2m6 x 6 SPJ_96 1

122 O-RING DIN 3770 - 17 x 1.5 GUN_3 2

123 O-RING DIN 3770 - 5.5 x 1.5 GUM_34 1

124 Tie rod Argus POL_486 1

125 PIN DIN 6325 - 2.5h6 x 14 SPJ_39 1

126 BALL =2,5mm SPJ_40 1

127 WASHER DIN 988 - 3 x 6 x 0.5 SPJ_19 2

128 SET SCREW DIN 914 - M5 x 8 SPJ_88 2

129 O-RING DIN 3770 - 2.8 x 1.6 GUM_1 1

130 O-RING DIN 3770 - 4.5 x 1.5 GUM_6 1

131 O-RING DIN 3770 - 6.5 x 1.5 GUM_8 1

132 O-RING DIN 3770 - 4 x 2 GUM_4 1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

J J

K K

L L

M M

N N

P P

R R

T T

24

24

23

23

22

22

21

21

20

20

19

19

18

18

17

17

16

16

15

15

14

14

13

13

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1


	List1
	Pohled výkresu1


